1 2

3

4 5

6

7 8

9

10

11 12

13

14

15 16

17

18

19 20

21 : 22

> 23 24

25

27

26

28

Clerk of the Superior Court

SEP 2 4 2008

By: M. GARLAND, Deputy

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, NORTH DISTRICT

CASE NO. GIN044539 BRUCE J. KELMAN, Assigned for All Purposes to: GLOBALTOX, INC.,) HON. LISA C. SCHALL DEPARTMENT 31 Plaintiffs, UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE Case filed: May 16, 2005 [PROPOSED] JUDGMENT SHARON KRAMER, and DOES 1 through 20, inclusive, Trial Date: August 18, 2008 Department: N-31 Defendants.

This action came on regularly for trial by jury on August 18, 2008, with Plaintiffs appearing in person and by Keith Scheuer, Esq. of Scheuer & Gillett, and Defendant appearing in person and by Lincoln Bandlow, Esq. of Spillane Shaeffer Aronoff Bandlow. A jury of 12 persons was duly impaneled and sworn, witnesses testified, and after being A duly instructed by the Court, the jury deliberated 0000003 thereon duly returned the following special verdicts:



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2. That Kramer made the statement to persons other than GlobalTox, Inc., and that the persons to whom the statement was made did not reasonably understand that the statement was about GlobalTox.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Plaintiff Bruce Kelman recover the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar and no cents) as nominal damages from Defendant Sharon

0000053

11	Uniswas added an of
	(his was added on Marand Mislos.)
	m, -(b, 17) (4/A) (3/100CW) 1 1
	Kramer, and costs in the amount of stable and that
2	Plaintiff GlobalTox, Inc. recover nothing in this action.
3	abile () Stale
4	Dated: 9/24/08 Judge of the Superior Court
5	One year after and literation bisac schall
6	OCT 28 2011 Defendant hramer is the prevailing
7	party as to Plaintiff Globaltor, Inc. The judgment
8	shall unclude costs of \$1,545.18 in favor of
9	shall include was and a against PlainAff
10	defendant hramer and as against Plainfiff
12	Global to x, the Dietuch
13	
14	This document was sutamitted as the
15	Sole foundational document to Kelman V
16	27-2010-0006 1530-CU-DF-NC
17	Knowner Case no 37-2010-00061530-CU-DF-NC
18	in nov 2010 by Kjerth Scheuer and Brucce
19	Kal and
20	Jewman
21	
22	
2 3	
24	
25	
26	
27	3
28	TPROPOSED] JUDGMENT

Case Header

Case Number: GIN044539

Case Title: KELMAN vs KRAMER

Case Category: Civil - Unlimited

Case Type: Defamation

Case Age: 2221 days

Next Event Type:

Filing Date: 05/16/2005 Case Status: Pending

Location: North County

Judicial Officer: Earl H. Maas, III

Department:

Next Event Date:

Register of Actions Notice

ROA# Entry Date

Short/Long Entry

Filed By

212 12/15/2008

Miscellaneous Minute Order Finalized.

othins occurred inthecase on 12/18/08

213 12/19/2008

Proof of Service filed by KRAMER, SHARON. Refers to:

KRAMER, SHARON (Defendant)

214 12/22/2008

Motion for Reconsideration filed by KRAMER,

SHARON. Refers to:

KRAMER, SHARON (Defendant)

215 12/30/2008

Motion Hearing (Civil) reassigned to William S. Dato for 03/06/2009 at 01:30:00 PM in N-31 at

North County.

216 12/30/2008

Motion Hearing (Civil) scheduled for 03/06/2009 at 01:30:00 PM at North County in N-31 William S.

218 12/31/2008

Motion - Other (TO TAX COSTS REQUESTED) filed by KELMAN, BRUCE J; GLOBALTOX, INC..

Refers to:

KELMAN, BRUCE J (Plaintiff); GLOBALTOX INC (Plaintiff)

Date Printed: June 15, 2011

EJ-001 76	53
FORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT AFTORNEY (Name, address, Sinte Bar cumber, and	
represe cumber)	
ocording requested by and minimal to control requested by an analysis of the control r	
ocontrolled by one man Cal. Bar #82/9: oith Scheuer, Esq. Cal. Ba	
EHEUER & OILLL 11, 12 A02	
HEUER & OILLD 17, Suite 402 340 Admiralty Way, Suite 402	
(aline the Rey)	
CI (310) ATTORNEY Y CREDITOR DISGO	FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
FOR THE CAPACITY OF SAID DIEGO	
UPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA DIVE	·
CIRCLI ACDRESS: 349 0. The	
MARING ADDRESS: 04 07081-662/	CASE NUMBER: GIN044539
THE ARM SPUCIES VISIA, CA DIVISION	GINO44333
GRANCHAME: North County Division	
PLAINTIFF: Bruce Kelman	FOR COURT USE GALY
	`
DEFENDANT: Sharon Kramer	
	4
1 N - 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
assignee of record assignee of record applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:	
applies for an abstract of long.	
a. Judgment debior's Name and last known address	
Sharon Kramer	
203! Arbonyood Place	
Feenedido CA 92029	
Escondition of Unknown Unknown	
b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: Unknown b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]: A Place Esc	condido, CA 92029
b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state. c. Social security no. [last 4 digits]. d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or mailed to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arborwood Place, Escrete to (name and address): Sharon Research (name and addre	
d. Summons of House and address): Sharon State 3-1	additional judgment
mailed to (name and source) Information on creditors is sho	own on page 2.
learnfation on additional judgment	ct recorded in this county:
debtors is shown	. 0- 0
debtors is shown on page 2. a. Date: b. Instrument 1. c/o Veritox, Inc., 18372 Redmond-Fall City Ro	Ng:/ // ()
3 Judgment Jac., 18372 Redmond-1 83	11,0121
Redmond Washington 98052	lill
Date: December 22, 2008	(SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)
	- Lead lieu
Joseph Scheuer, Esq.	execution lien attacriment
5. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed: 10. An Lise endered as entered or last renewed: 2. An And An Andrewed: 2. An Andrewed: 3. Andrewed: 3. Andrewed: 4. An Andrewed: 4. Andrewed: 4	execution lief follows:
5 Total amount of judgine it as a	ount \$ avor of (name and address):
	avor of (name and
57, 203.03	
7. All pregment or clients and determines 2d 2008 8. a. Judgment entered on (date): September 2d 2008 11. A stay of entered on (date):	mont has
a. Judgment entered on (date): b. Renewal entered on (date): a. / no	forcement has It been ordered by the court.
Renewal entered pudgment a. V no	of been ordered by the court effective until
B. This judgment is an installment judgmen. a. V no. be	een ordered by an
	certify that this is a true and correct abstract of
[SEAL] CONTENT CONTENT TO 2	certify that this is a five this action. he judgment entered in this action. he judgment is attached.
101 87 400 121	the judgment entered in this action the judgment is attached. A certified copy of the judgment is attached.
This abstract issued on (date)	Dei
This abstract	AVIII ON GOODICE
DEC 8 = 2006 Clerk, by _	NA VILLANDE POLITICAL POLI
	CIVIL THOSENCIO
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - O	Code of Civa processary, 95
Handstoy UE3	
Form Adopted for Mendatory USS Judicial Costmal of Cultionia	
AND THE PROPERTY OF SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF	997

No mention of interest according cost award buildent on 12/18/08 - contrary to Vois Sudgment TO CONTRACTOR

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Keith Scheuer, Esq. Bar #82797 SCHEUER & GILLETT 4640 Admiralty Way, Suite 400 Marina Del Rey, CA 90292

7659



OFFICIAL RECORDS

SAN DIEGO COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE
DAVID L. BUTLER, COUNTY RECORDER
FEES: 15.00

PAGES:

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT